Total assets 190,920 218,406 205,677
Total equity attributable to
 equity shareholders of the Company 35,726 61,120 64,119

The Company has no plan to declare any dividend during the Offer Period. During the Offer
Period and up to and including the Latest Practicable Date, there is no outstanding dividend
declared but not yet paid.

Further details of the Group’s financial information are set out in Appendix I to this Response
Document.

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 11 –

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately prior to
the completion of the sale and purchase of the Sale Shares; (ii) immediately after the completion
of the sale and purchase of the Sale Shares and as at the date of the joint announcement; and (iii)
as at the Latest Practicable Date:

  Immediately after the completion
 Immediately prior to the  of the sale and purchase of the
 completion of the sale and  Sale Shares and as at the date  As at the
 purchase of the Sale Shares of the Joint Announcement Latest Practicable Date
 Number of  Approximately Number of  Approximately Number of  Approximately
 Shares % Shares % Shares %

The Offeror (Note 1) 379,683,837 34.74 759,367,674 69.48 776,919,674 71.09
Rich Vision (Note 2) 379,683,837 34.74 – – – –

The Offeror and parties
 acting in concert with it 759,367,674 69.48 759,367,674 69.48 776,919,674 71.09
Public Shareholders 333,509,521 30.52 333,509,521 30.52 315,957,521 28.91

Total 1,092,877,195 100.00 1,092,877,195 100.00 1,092,877,195 100.00

Notes:

1.  The Offeror is a company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands with limited liability and is wholly and
beneficially owned by Mr. Choi.

2.  Rich Vision is a company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands with limited liability and is wholly and
beneficially owned by Mr. Cheng.

INFORMATION OF THE OFFEROR

The Offeror is incorporated in the British Virgin Islands with limited liabilities, and is an
investment holding company ultimately wholly and beneficially owned by Mr. Choi, who is
also the sole director of the Offeror. Mr. Choi is the co-chairman of the Board and an executive